beta
dyne
25W DC/DC CONVERTER
Industry’s Fastest Settling
DC/DC Converter
US Patent 6,262,901 B1
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 25W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC25_DS_REV05.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 5
π

DC-004: Thermal Consideration for DC/DC Converters
25 _ __/__ X
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert an X for -55°C to +85°C, otherwise leave blank
Input Voltage
Power
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual, T = Triple)
Output Voltage
* See footnotes 2, 3, 4 and 5
1     WARNING - Usage of input fuse with adequate ratings is essential to avoid possible hazard and damage of the unit. A suppressor diode with
adequate ratings is intended to be connected in series to the supply for reverse polarity protection.
2 Contact factory for -55° to +85°C operating temperature range.
3 The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the typical
value measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (12, 24 and 48Vin).
4 Adequate insulation is to be provided to the converters at the end usage as per applicable requirements.
5 Temperature rise on the case of the converters is to be considered during the end usage as per applicable requirements.
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 25W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC25_DS_REV05.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 5
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)Nominal Range No Load Full Load
25S2.5/12 12 9.5–18 30 2030 100 2.5 8000 82
25S3.3/12 12 9.5–18 30 2000 100 3.3 6000 83
25S5/12 12 9.5–18 30 2180 100 5 4400 84
25S12/12 12 9.5–18 30 2000 100 12 1700 85
25S15/12 12 9.5–18 30 1980 100 15 1330 84
25S2.5/24 24 18–36 40 1030 40 2.5 8000 82
25S3.3/24 24 18–36 40 1240 40 3.3 7500 83
25S5/24 24 18–36 40 1210 40 5 5000 86
25S12/24 24 18–36 40 1210 40 12 2080 86
25S15/24 24 18–36 40 1200 40 15 1660 86
25S2.5/48 48 36–72 30 535 40 2.5 8000 78
25S3.3/48 48 36–72 30 620 40 3.3 7500 85
25S5/48 48 36–72 30 620 40 5 5000 84
25S12/48 48 36–72 30 610 40 12 2080 85
25S15/48 48 36–72 30 600 40 15 1660 86
25D5/12 12 9–18 30 2350 80 +5/-5 ±2200 78
25D12/12 12 9–18 30 2260 80 +12/-12 ±910 81
25D15/12 12 9–18 30 2250 80 +15/-15 ±730 81
25D5/24 24 18–36 40 1270 40 +5/-5 ±2500 82
25D12/24 24 18–36 40 1220 40 +12/-12 ±1040 85
25D15/24 24 18–36 40 1210 40 +15/-15 ±830 86
25D5/48 48 36–72 30 630 40 +5/-5 ±2500 83
25D12/48 48 36–72 30 620 40 +12/-12 ±1040 84
25D15/48 48 36–72 30 610 40 +15/-15 ±830 85
25T3.3-5/12 12 9–18 40 2410 120 3.3/±5 3500/±1000 75
25T3.3-12/12 12 9–18 40 2600 120 3.3/±12 3500/±500 75
25T3.3-15/12 12 9–18 40 2610 120 3.3/±15 3500/±410 76
25T5-12/12 12 9–18 40 2680 120 5/±12 2500/±500 76
25T5-15/12 12 9–18 40 2700 120 5/±15 2000/±333 77
25T3.3-5/24 24 18–36 35 1320 50 3.3/±5 3500/±1200 74
25T3.3-12/24 24 18–36 40 1320 50 3.3/±12 3500/±500 74
25T3.3-15/24 24 18–36 45 1320 50 3.3/±15 3500/±410 75
25T5-12/24 24 18–36 45 1250 50 5/±12 2500/±500 82
25T5-15/24 24 18–36 45 1260 50 5/±15 2500/±410 82
25T3.3-5/48 48 36–72 40 680 40 3.3/±5 4000/±1200 77
25T3.3-12/48 48 36–72 40 640 40 3.3/±12 4000/±500 80
25T3.3-15/48 48 36–72 40 650 40 3.3/±15 4000/±410 82
25T5-12/48 48 36–72 40 620 40 5/±12 2500/±500 82
25T5-15/48 48 36–72 40 620 40 5/±15 2500/±410 83
Model Selection Guide
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 25W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC25_DS_REV05.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 5
50 60 70 80